approved the General Share Repurchase Regulation of the Company, within the 

framework of the Share Repurchase Project approved by the Shareholders' 
Assembly on March 17, 2025. 

The regulation approved by the Board of Directors established that the Company 
could acquire up to 4,580,000 shares, at a price per share of one hundred and 
thirty thousand pesos ($130,000), by formulating one or more offers during the 
remainder of 2025. 

During the last months, the Company has presented 5 share repurchase offers, 
whose results have been the following: 

● On June 2, an offer to repurchase up to 600,000 shares was presented, the